OP \$40.00 5959397

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM854414

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Iris Automation Inc.		11/17/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RGA Reinsurance Company		
Street Address:	1660 Swingley Ridge Road		
City:	Chesterfield		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63017		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5959397	CASIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2181554	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandria Montgomery	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandria Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 9, 2022 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and RGA REINSURANCE COMPANY, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor, IRIS AUTOMATION INC., has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

316940395.4

Very truly yours,

IRIS AUTOMATION INC.,

a Delaware corporation

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

RGA REINSURANCE COMPANY,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Brett Parr

Title: Managing Director, Private Debt & Equity Investments

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark			Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CASIA	88458193	4-Jun-19	5959397	14-Jan-20

RECORDED: 11/17/2023